20
P
E
9
0
1
3
0

Casing Extruded Aluminium Can
Dielectric E%&/11*<%2#6!176"!671%$%#-18#'*&+#M$ND1#/11!7
Impregnation Biodegradable, Non-PCB, PUR (soft) resin
22
Low Voltage
Capacitors
VarplusCan SDuty
Rated Voltage 240/260 V
50 Hz 60 Hz µF
(X3)
Case
Code
Reference Number
QN (kvar) IN (A) QN (kvar) IN (A)
230 V 240 V 260 V at 260 V 230 V 240 V 260 V at 260 V
1.9 2.1 2.5 5.5 2.3 2.5 3 6.6 38.7 HC BLRCS021A025B24
2.5 2.7 3.2 7.1 3.0 3.3 3.8 8.5 50.1 HC BLRCS027A033B24
3.9 4.2 4.9 10.9 4.6 5 6 13.1 77.3 HC BLRCS042A050B24
5.0 5.4 6.4 14 6.0 6.5 7.7 17.0 100 LC BLRCS054A065B24
5.8 6.3 7.4 16.4 6.9 7.5 8.8 19.5 116 NC BLRCS063A075B24
7.6 8.3 9.7 21.6 9.2 10 11.7 26.1 152 NC BLRCS083A100B24
10 10.9 12.8 28.4 12 13 15.3 34.1 200 SC BLRCS109A130B24
Rated Voltage 380/400/415 V
50 Hz 60 Hz µF
(X3)
Case
Code
Reference Number
QN (kvar) IN (A) QN (kvar) IN (A)
380 V 400 V 415 V at 400 V 380 V 400 V 415 V at 400 V
0.7 0.8 0.9 1.2 0.9 1 1.1 1.4 5.3 EC BLRCS008A010B40
0.9 1 1.1 1.4 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.7 6.6 EC BLRCS010A012B40
1.5 1.7 1.8 2.5 1.8 2 2.2 2.9 11.3 DC BLRCS017A020B40
1.8 2 2.2 2.9 2.2 2.4 2.6 3.5 13.3 DC BLRCS020A024B40
2.3 2.5 2.7 3.6 2.7 3 3.2 4.3 16.6 DC BLRCS025A030B40
2.7 3 3.2 4.3 3.2 3.6 3.9 5.2 19.9 DC BLRCS030A036B40
3.0 3.3 3.6 4.8 3.6 4 4.3 5.7 21.9 DC BLRCS033A040B40
3.6 4 4.3 5.8 4.3 4.8 5.2 6.9 26.5 DC BLRCS040A048B40
3.8 4.2 4.5 6.1 4.5 5 5.4 7.3 27.8 DC BLRCS042A050B40
4.5 5 5.4 7.2 5.4 6 6.5 8.7 33.1 HC BLRCS050A060B40
5.6 6.3 6.8 9.1 6.8 7.5 8.1 10.8 41.8 HC BLRCS063A075B40
6.8 7.5 8.1 10.8 8.1 9 9.7 13 49.7 HC BLRCS075A090B40
7.5 8.3 8.9 12 9 10 10.7 14.4 55.0 LC BLRCS083A100B40
9.4 10.4 11.2 15 11.3 12.5 13.4 18 68.9 MC BLRCS104A125B40
11.3 12.5 13.5 18 13.5 15 16.1 21.7 82.9 NC BLRCS125A150B40
13.5 15 16.1 21.7 16.2 18 19.4 26 99.4 NC BLRCS150A180B40
15.1 16.7 18 24.1 18.1 20 21.6 28.9 111 SC BLRCS167A200B40
18.1 20 21.5 28.9 21.7 24 25.8 34.6 133 SC BLRCS200A240B40
18.8 20.8 22.4 30 22.5 25 26.9 36 138 SC BLRCS208A250B40
22.6 25 26.9 36.1 27.1 30 32.3 43.3 166 SC BLRCS250A300B40
23
VarplusCan SDuty
Rated Voltage 440 V
50 Hz 60 Hz µF
(X3)
Case
Code
Reference Number
QN
(kvar)
IN
(A)
QN
(kvar)
IN
(A)
1 1.3 1.2 1.6 5.5 EC BLRCS010A012B44
2 2.6 2.4 3.1 11 FC BLRCS020A024B44
3 3.9 3.6 4.7 16.4 DC BLRCS030A036B44
4 5.2 4.8 6.3 21.9 DC BLRCS040A048B44
5 6.6 6 7.9 27.4 HC BLRCS050A060B44
7.5 9.8 9 11.8 41.1 HC BLRCS075A090B44
10 13.1 12 15.7 54.8 LC BLRCS100A120B44
11.2 14.7 13.4 17.6 61.4 NC BLRCS112A134B44
12.5 16.4 15 19.7 68.5 NC BLRCS125A150B44
14.3 18.8 17.2 22.5 78.3 NC BLRCS143A172B44
15 19.7 18 23.6 82.2 NC BLRCS150A180B44
16.9 22.2 20.3 26.6 92.6 SC BLRCS169A203B44
18.2 23.9 21.8 28.7 99.7 SC BLRCS182A218B44
20 26.2 24 31.5 110 SC BLRCS200A240B44
22.5 29.5 27 35.4 123 SC BLRCS225A270B44
25 32.8 30 39.4 137 SC BLRCS250A300B44
28.5 37.4 34.2 44.9 156 SC BLRCS285A342B44
30.3 39.8 36.4 47.7 166 SC BLRCS303A364B44
Rated Voltage 480 V
50 Hz 60 Hz µF
(X3)
Case
Code
Reference Number
QN
(kvar)
IN
(A)
QN
(kvar)
IN
(A)
4.2 5.1 5 6.1 19.3 DC BLRCS042A050B48
6.7 8.1 8 9.7 30.8 HC BLRCS067A080B48
7.5 9.0 9.0 10.8 34.5 HC BLRCS075A090B48
8.8 10.6 10.6 12.7 40.5 LC BLRCS088A106B48
10.4 12.5 12.5 15 47.9 MC BLRCS104A125B48
11.3 13.6 13.6 16.3 52 MC BLRCS113A136B48
12.5 15 15 18 57.5 NC BLRCS125A150B48
13.6 16.4 16.3 19.6 62.6 NC BLRCS136A163B48
14.4 17.3 17.3 20.8 66.3 NC BLRCS144A173B48
15.5 18.6 18.6 22.4 71.4 NC BLRCS155A186B48
17 20.4 20.4 24.5 78.3 NC BLRCS170A204B48
20.8 25.0 25 30 95.7 SC BLRCS208A250B48
25.8 31.0 31 37.2 119 SC BLRCS258A310B48
28.8 34.6 34.6 41.6 133 VC BLRCS288A346B48
31.5 37.9 37.8 45.5 145 VC BLRCS315A378B48
33.9 40.8 40.7 48.9 156 XC BLRCS339A407B48
Rated Voltage 525 V
50 Hz 60 Hz µF
(X3)
Case
Code
Reference Number
QN
(kvar)
IN
(A)
QN
(kvar)
IN
(A)
5 5.5 6 6.6 19.2 HC BLRCS050A060B52
8 8.8 9.6 10.6 30.8 HC BLRCS080A096B52
8.8 9.7 10.6 11.6 33.9 LC BLRCS088A106B52
10.6 11.7 12.7 14.0 40.8 MC BLRCS106A127B52
12.5 13.7 15 16.5 48.1 NC BLRCS125A150B52
13.5 14.8 16.2 17.8 51.9 NC BLRCS135A162B52
15.4 16.9 18.5 20.3 59.3 NC BLRCS154A185B52
17.2 18.9 20.6 22.7 66.2 NC BLRCS172A206B52
18.5 20.3 22.2 24.4 71.2 SC BLRCS185A222B52
20 22 24 26.4 77 SC BLRCS200A240B52
25 27.5 30 33 96.2 SC BLRCS250A300B52
27.5 30.2 33 36.3 106 SC BLRCS275A330B52